

IMPORTANT PRODUCT INFORMATION

⚠ SAFETY INFORMATION

Use Responsibly. Read all instructions and safety information before use.

FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS COULD RESULT IN FIRE, ELECTRIC SHOCK, OR OTHER INJURY OR DAMAGE.

WARNING: Small parts contained in your device and its accessories may present a choking hazard to small children

⚠ BATTERY SAFETY

Insert the batteries in the proper direction as indicated by positive (+) and negative (-) markings in battery compartment. Always replace with non-rechargeable AA 1.5V Lithium batteries (lithium metal batteries) like those provided with and specified for this product.

Do not mix used and new batteries or batteries of different types (for example, Lithium and alkaline batteries). Always remove old, weak, or worn-out batteries promptly and recycle or dispose of them in accordance with applicable laws and regulations.

The Lithium batteries accompanying this device cannot be recharged. Do not open, disassemble, bend, deform, puncture, or shred the battery. Do not modify, attempt to insert foreign objects into the battery or immerse or expose to water or other liquids. Do not expose the battery to fire, explosion, high temperature or other hazard. Fires involving lithium batteries can usually be controlled with flooding with water, except in confined spaces where a smothering agent should be used.

If dropped and you suspect damage, take steps to prevent any ingestion or direct contact of fluids and any other materials from the battery with skin or clothes. If a battery leaks, remove all batteries and recycle or dispose of them in accordance with battery manufacturer's recommendations. If fluid or other material from the battery comes into contact with skin or clothes, flush skin or clothes with water immediately. An open battery should never be exposed to water, as fire or explosion may result from exposure to water.

Additional Safety Information

Your Blink Battery Extension Pack can withstand outdoor use and contact with water under certain conditions. However, your device is not intended for underwater use and may experience temporary effects from exposure to water. Do not intentionally immerse your device in water. Do not expose your device to pressurized water, high velocity water, or extremely humid conditions (such as a steam room). Do not expose your device or batteries to salt water or other conductive liquids. To protect against electric shock, do not place device in water or other liquids.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Device Name: Blink Outdoor 4 Battery Extension Pack

Model Number: BAS0420U

Electrical Rating: 4 x 1.5V AA Lithium Metal batteries

Operating Temperature: -4°F to 113°F (-20°C to 45°C)

Supplier's Declaration of Conformity – Compliance Information Statement

Device Name: Blink Outdoor 4 Battery Extension Pack

Model Number: BAS0420U

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Responsible Party and Party issuing Supplier's Declaration of Conformity:

[Amazon.com](https://www.amazon.com) Services LLC, 410 Terry Avenue North, Seattle, WA 98109, U.S.A.

www.blinkforhome.com/contact-us

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.

However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Pursuant to Section 15.21 of the FCC rules, changes or modifications to a Product by the user that are not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

CAN ICES-003 (B)

RECYCLING YOUR DEVICE PROPERLY

In some areas, the disposal of certain electronic devices is regulated. Make sure you dispose of, or recycle, your device in accordance with your local laws and regulations. For information about recycling your device, go to www.amazon.com/devicesupport.

ADDITIONAL SAFETY & COMPLIANCE INFORMATION

For additional safety, compliance, recycling and other important information regarding your device, please refer to the Legal and Compliance section of the About Blink menu in the Settings in your app or on the Blink website at <https://blink.com/safety-and-compliance>

BLINK TERMS & POLICIES

By purchasing or using the product, you agree to the Terms of Service found at <https://blink.com/blink-terms-warranties-and-notice>. For information on our warranty and any other applicable policy, visit <https://blink.com/blink-terms-warranties-and-notice>.

Amazon.com Services LLC,
410 Terry Avenue North, Seattle,
WA 98109, U.S.A.

©2023 Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates. Amazon, Blink, and all related marks are trademarks of Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates.

INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES SUR LE PRODUIT

⚠ INFORMATIONS SUR LA SÉCURITÉ

À utiliser de manière responsable. Lire toutes les instructions et les informations de sécurité avant utilisation.

LE NON-RESPECT DE CES CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ PEUT ENTRAÎNER UN INCENDIE, UNE DÉCHARGE ÉLECTRIQUE OU D'AUTRES PRÉJUDICES OU DOMMAGES.

ATTENTION : Les petites pièces contenues dans votre appareil et ses accessoires peuvent constituer un risque d'étouffement pour les jeunes enfants.

⚠ SÉCURITÉ DES PILES

Insérez les piles dans le bon sens, comme indiqué par les symboles positifs (+) et négatifs (-) dans le compartiment des piles. Toujours remplacer par des piles au lithium AA 1,5 V non rechargeables (piles au lithium métal) comme celles fournies et spécifiées pour ce produit.

Ne pas mélanger des piles usagées et des piles neuves ou des piles de types différents (par exemple, des piles au lithium et des piles alcalines). Toujours retirer rapidement les batteries anciennes, faibles ou usées et les recycler ou les mettre au rebut conformément aux lois et réglementations en vigueur.

Les piles au lithium fournies avec ce périphérique ne peuvent pas être rechargées. Ne pas ouvrir, démonter, plier, déformer, perforer ou déchiqueter la pile. Ne pas modifier, tenter d'insérer des objets étrangers dans la pile, ni l'immerger ou l'exposer à l'eau ou à d'autres liquides. Ne pas exposer la pile au feu, à une explosion, à une température élevée ou à tout autre danger. Les incendies impliquant des piles au lithium peuvent généralement être maîtrisés en les inondant d'eau, sauf dans les espaces

confinés où un agent d'étouffement doit être utilisé.

En cas de chute et si vous suspectez des dommages, prenez des mesures pour éviter toute ingestion ou tout contact direct de liquide ou de tout autre matériau de la pile avec la peau ou les vêtements. Si une batterie fuit, retirez toutes les batteries et recyclez-les ou éliminez-les conformément aux recommandations du fabricant. Si le liquide ou toute autre matière provenant de la pile entre en contact avec la peau ou les vêtements, rincez immédiatement la peau ou les vêtements à l'eau. Une pile ouverte ne doit jamais être exposée à l'eau, car l'exposition à l'eau peut provoquer un incendie ou une explosion.

Informations supplémentaires sur la sécurité

Votre Blink Battery Extension Pack peut résister à une utilisation en extérieur et au contact de l'eau dans certaines conditions. Toutefois, votre appareil n'est pas conçu pour être utilisé sous l'eau et peut subir des effets temporaires en cas d'exposition à l'eau. Ne jamais plonger intentionnellement votre appareil dans de l'eau. Ne pas exposer votre appareil à de l'eau sous pression, à de l'eau à grande vitesse ou à des conditions extrêmement humides (comme dans un hammam). Ne pas exposer votre appareil ou les piles à l'eau salée ou à d'autres liquides conducteurs. Pour vous protéger contre les décharges électriques, ne placez pas l'appareil dans l'eau ou dans d'autres liquides.

SPÉCIFICATIONS DU PRODUIT

Nom de l'appareil : Blink Outdoor 4 Battery Extension Pack

Numéro du modèle : BAS0420U

Caractéristiques électriques nominales : 4 x 1.5V AA Lithium Métal

Température de fonctionnement : -20 °C à 45 °C (-4 °F à 113 °F)

Déclaration de conformité du fournisseur – Déclaration de conformité des informations

Nom de l'appareil : Blink Outdoor 4 Battery Extension Pack

Numéro du modèle : BAS0420U

CAN NMB-003 (B)

RECYCLAGE APPROPRIÉ DE VOTRE APPAREIL

Dans certaines régions, la mise au rebut de certains appareils électroniques est réglementée. Assurez-vous d'éliminer ou de recycler votre appareil conformément aux lois et règlements de votre localité.

Pour plus d'informations sur le recyclage de votre appareil, rendez-vous sur le site :

www.amazon.com/devicesupport.

INFORMATION SUPPLÉMENTAIRE SUR LA SÉCURITÉ ET LA CONFORMITÉ

Pour obtenir des informations supplémentaires sur la sécurité, la conformité, le recyclage et d'autres informations importantes concernant votre appareil, veuillez consulter la section des mentions légales et de la conformité du menu À propos de Blink dans les paramètres de votre application ou sur le site

Web de Blink à l'adresse suivante : <https://blink.com/safety-and-compliance>.

CONDITIONS ET POLITIQUES DE BLINK

En achetant ou en utilisant le produit, vous convenez des conditions de service que vous trouverez à l'adresse <https://blink.com/blink-terms-warranties-and-notice>. Pour obtenir des informations sur notre garantie et toute autre politique applicable, visitez le site <https://blink.com/blink-terms-warranties-and-notice>.

Amazon.com Services LLC,
410 Terry Avenue North,
Seattle, WA 98109, U.S.A.